half of the southwest quarter of section three
<3> township twenty-seven (27) north range
fourteen <l4) east. Thence running west

twenty (-if) rods seventeen (17) links to the
right ofway of the Cincinnati. Richmond N
Fort Wayne railroad Tnence north along
the right of way of said rai.rpad one hundred
forty-three (143) feet. Thence east paralell
with the line ofsaid section twenty-four (24>
rods to the center of the public highway.
Thence in a southwesterly direction along tiie
center of the highway to the place of begin-
ning. known a- the John Bell property.

TERMS OF SAI F: